
2015 Bemidji State University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Jul 12, 2022)

 
 

Overall Record: 18-30   Conf: 8-22   Home: 7-12   Away: 11-18   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (279), Opp (280)   DPs Turned: Team (3), Opp (12)   IBB: Team (1), Krejci (1), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Peterson (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (22), Totals (22), O'Connor (14), Osterman (8), Opp (14)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (1)   SBA/ATT: Totals (146-169),
O'Connor (40-47), Osterman (33-36), Yost (33-39), Massingill (29-33), Roberts (6-9), Jecmen (5-5)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
7 Peterson, Lyndsey .362 48-48 149 27 54 16 1 9 30 99 .664 17 2 43 0 .435 0 0 2-2 69 4 4 .948
2 Roberts, Angie .337 47-47 163 23 55 3 0 0 4 58 .356 9 0 29 0 .372 0 1 7-10 57 2 5 .922
14 Braiedy, Jaclyn .301 39-36 113 14 34 5 0 3 14 48 .425 5 0 11 0 .331 0 0 2-2 60 23 3 .965
8 Ripka, Alexandra .285 48-47 158 27 45 9 0 7 25 75 .475 6 0 28 1 .311 0 2 3-4 64 64 10 .928
6 Shea, Kaitlyn .250 37-32 100 11 25 4 0 1 9 32 .320 1 0 23 1 .257 0 0 0-0 11 2 1 .929
11 Yost, Jessica .216 46-46 134 21 29 3 0 9 30 59 .440 10 1 44 0 .276 0 0 2-2 105 38 1 .993
13 Krejci, Alayna .197 48-48 137 15 27 2 0 2 12 35 .255 14 0 25 0 .272 0 0 0-0 51 61 9 .926
20 Robson, Erin .192 42-34 99 12 19 3 0 4 19 34 .343 7 1 17 0 .250 1 0 0-0 139 5 6 .960
17 Wittner, Monica .429 22-4 14 5 6 1 0 0 1 7 .500 1 0 4 0 .467 0 0 0-0 10 0 1 .909
9 Denney, Laurel .375 13-2 8 4 3 0 0 0 1 3 .375 1 0 0 0 .444 0 0 1-1 1 0 1 .500
18 Osterman, Mikayla .292 28-25 65 11 19 2 0 2 7 27 .415 6 1 16 0 .361 0 0 0-0 158 5 2 .988
12 O'Connor, Courtney .267 31-25 75 10 20 4 1 3 8 35 .467 6 0 13 1 .321 0 1 0-0 129 11 3 .979
15 MacArthur, Cassie .235 28-27 51 6 12 3 0 3 8 24 .471 5 2 16 1 .328 0 0 0-0 37 22 0 1.000
16 Deters, Erin .219 23-18 32 4 7 1 0 0 2 8 .250 1 0 5 0 .242 0 1 0-0 15 26 3 .932
10 Jecmen, Danielle .200 21-10 25 4 5 0 0 1 1 8 .320 2 0 5 0 .259 0 0 1-1 18 5 0 1.000
23 Massingill, Jenna .000 28-14 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 5 0 .000 0 0 0-0 4 10 2 .875
21 Roberts, Allison .000 19-10 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 7 0 1.000
Totals .270 48-48 1331 194 360 56 2 44 171 552 .415 91 7 284 4 .320 1 5 18-22 928 285 51 .960
Opponents .314 48-48 1323 246 416 78 9 28 218 596 .450 94 13 277 0 .364 7 23 73-86 961 344 50 .963

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
11 Yost, Jessica 2.80 12-13 31 22 16 3-0 0 157.1 168 81 63 30 185 30 2 11 .268 4 5 0 5 14
21 Roberts, Allison 5.79 4-6 18 10 1 0-1 0 52.0 76 56 43 21 35 16 4 4 .325 5 3 2 0 2
10 Jecmen, Danielle 6.24 1-4 12 4 0 0-0 0 24.2 47 33 22 15 17 9 0 2 .382 0 4 0 0 1
23 Massingill, Jenna 6.41 1-7 25 12 3 0-1 1 75.1 125 76 69 28 40 23 3 11 .368 6 1 0 2 6
Totals 4.46 18-30 86 48 20 4 1 309.1 416 246 197 94 277 78 9 28 .314 15 13 2 7 23
Opponents 3.26 30-18 73 48 29 7 3 320.1 360 194 149 91 284 56 2 44 .270 11 7 0 1 5



2015 Bemidji State University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Jul 12, 2022)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
15 MacArthur, Cassie 59 37 22 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
10 Jecmen, Danielle 23 18 5 0 1.000 1 5 0 1.000 0 0
21 Roberts, Allison 7 0 7 0 1.000 0 6 3 .667 0 0
11 Yost, Jessica 144 105 38 1 .993 1 33 6 .846 0 0
18 Osterman, Mikayla 165 158 5 2 .988 0 33 3 .917 8 0
12 O'Connor, Courtney 143 129 11 3 .979 0 40 7 .851 14 0
14 Braiedy, Jaclyn 86 60 23 3 .965 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Robson, Erin 150 139 5 6 .960 1 0 0 — 0 0
7 Peterson, Lyndsey 77 69 4 4 .948 1 0 0 — 0 0
16 Deters, Erin 44 15 26 3 .932 2 0 0 — 0 0
6 Shea, Kaitlyn 14 11 2 1 .929 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Ripka, Alexandra 138 64 64 10 .928 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Krejci, Alayna 121 51 61 9 .926 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Roberts, Angie 64 57 2 5 .922 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Wittner, Monica 11 10 0 1 .909 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Massingill, Jenna 16 4 10 2 .875 0 29 4 .879 0 0
9 Denney, Laurel 2 1 0 1 .500 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1264 928 285 51 .960 7 73 11 .864 22 0
Opponents 1355 961 344 50 .963 31 18 4 .818 14 0


